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Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
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From: Hebe Smith <Hebe.Smith@arun.gov.uk>

Sent: 16 January 2026 10:58

To: Planning.Responses <Planning.Responses@arun.gov.uk>

Subject: FW: Ref: Objection OWPC80858 - Planning Application P/165/25/PL

Hello,

Please can this be uploaded as a rep (objection) to P/165/25/PL. If the email and photos could be merged
into one so they all appear together, that would be brilliant.

Thanks very much,

Hebe Smith (she/her)
Senior Planning Officer, Planning Department



T: 01903 737626
E: hebe.smith@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.gov.uk

To register to receive notification of planning applications in your area please go to Planning application
finder (arun.gov.uk).

Our priorities...

Improving the Delivering the Supporting our Fulfilling Arun's
wellbeing of Arun right homes in environment economic potential
the right places to support us

DISTRICT COUNCIL

From: On Behalf Of

Sent: 15 January 2026 17:55
To: Hebe Smith <Hebe.Smith@arun.gov.uk>

Subject: Ref: Objection OWPC80858 - Planning Application P/165/25/PL

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

Objection Ref: OWPC80858
Application No: P/165/25/PL
Site Address: Land to the North of Nyetimber Forge, Barton Close, Pagham, PO21 4NH

Dear Hebe,

Thank you for your time on the phone earlier today. Please find attached photos, which | would like to go
alongside my objection OWPC80858.

Photos 1 & 2 evidence ‘before and after’ of the area of land in question.

Photos 3, 4 & 5 evidence Barton Close entrance (leaving Barton Close and entering Barton Close) prior to any
works being done.

Photos 6, 7 & 8 evidence how the entrance to Barton Close looks now.

You can see in photo 4 how the roadway looked prior to being altered and in photos 5 & 6, where they have re-
shaped and re-modelled the roadway.

In photo 1, you can see some of the 12 medieval chapel slabs, which made up a pathway, where residents and
visitors could safely walk, which have now been removed, as you can see in photos 2,6 & 8.

Best regards,



Nigel Rawlins
I
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